Connection Technology
standard series
be different.
make a difference.
Company
Who we are and what we offer
asa stands for developments, advances and innovations already at
work through our customers’ various mobile and stationary applica-

or indirect damages, losses or costs resulting therefrom. Any cooling performances and general technical values indicated in this catalogue are measured at a test bench according to asa testing procedures or calculated, based on
such tests. Due to different conditions in testing and application environments the performance may also vary by +/– 15%. Because there is no standardized testing procedure, tests used by other manufacturers could have different
results. Therefore we recommend all products to be checked under the system operating conditions. This is also true for vibrations and mechanical stress as well as for pressure peaks and thermal stress and any other relevant factors.
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-v, General tolerances for casted parts according EN ISO 8062-3 (DCTG 10). Tolerances for rubber parts are according to ISO 3302-1 (class M4-F+C).. The tolerances of welding seams are
defined by quality group D according to EN ISO 10042, if it is not specified on the actual scale drawing or data sheet. In addition to that we point out that any data sheet and corresponding scale drawing is no substitution for the manual.
© asa hydraulik for November 20188
Suction Line
Butterfly Valve SAE 1 ½” to SAE 5”
The asa butterfly flange with SAE and DIN connections allows the combination with an elastic element (rubber compensator) to make a short
compensating and economical connection with the pump port. The lever position can be changed through our new mechanism. The handle direc-
tion (clockwise or counter clockwise) can be changed by turning the switch bracket. Please note that the butterfly flange may only be opened in
mounted state and with greased or lubricated sealing. The adapter flange may only be welded with demounted butterfly flange.
Technical Data
order number description size A B C D E F G Ø H J M Ø N NW TK weight
SAE DIN [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
SDA0040 AF 40 1 ½“ 40 70 35,7 102 120 162 25 43 60 23,5 M12 13,5 40 110 2,17
SDA0050 AF 50 2“ 50 77,8 42,9 111 112 155 20 43 73 35,8 M12 13,5 48 125 2,2
SDA0063 AF 63 2 ½“ 65 89 50,8 111 119 161 20 40 83 55,3 M12 13,5 63 125 2,15
SDA0080 AF 80 3“ 80 106,4 62 144 145 187 20 41 95 73,9 M16 18 80 160 2,98
SDA0100 AF 100 4“ 100 130,2 77,8 163 162 205 20 43 123 98,2 M16 18 100 180 4,01
SDA0125 AF 125 5“ 125 152,4 92 185 185 227 20 43 148 124,0 M16 18 125 210 4,8
Working ranges
max. working pressure 7 bar (absolute)
max. differential pressure 6 bar
temperature range –20°C to +80°C

such tests. Due to different conditions in testing and application environments the performance may also vary by +/– 15%. Because there is no standardized testing procedure, tests used by other manufacturers could have different
results. Therefore we recommend all products to be checked under the system operating conditions. This is also true for vibrations and mechanical stress as well as for pressure peaks and thermal stress and any other relevant factors.
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-v, General tolerances for casted parts according EN ISO 8062-3 (DCTG 10). Tolerances for rubber parts are according to ISO 3302-1 (class M4-F+C).. The tolerances of welding seams are
defined by quality group D according to EN ISO 10042, if it is not specified on the actual scale drawing or data sheet. In addition to that we point out that any data sheet and corresponding scale drawing is no substitution for the manual.
© asa hydraulik for November 2018 9
Suction Line
Butterfly Valve SAE 2”, SAE 2 ½” and SAE 3” aluminium design
The asa butterfly flange with SAE and DIN connections allows the combination with an elastic element (rubber compensator) to make a short
compensating and economical connection with the pump port. The lever position can be changed through our new mechanism.
The handle direction (clockwise or counter clockwise) can be changed by turning the switch bracket. Please note that the butterfly flange may
only be opened in mounted state and with greased or lubricated sealing. The adapter flange may only be welded with demounted butterfly flange.
Please contact us for further information at support@asahydraulik.com or www.asahydraulik.com.
Technical Data
order number description size A B C D E F G Ø H J M Ø N NW TK weight
SAE DIN [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
SDA0050A AF 50 Alu. 2“ 50 77,8 42,9 112 112 155 20 43 73 35,8 M12 13,0 50 125 1,05
SDA0063A AF 63 Alu. 2 ½“ 65 89 50,8 111 119 161 20 43 83 55,3 M12 12,8 63 125 1,09
SDA0080A AF 80 Alu. 3“ 80 106,4 62 144 145 187 20 43 95 73,9 M16 17,5 80 160 1,48
Working ranges
max. working pressure 7 bar (absolute)
max. differential pressure 6 bar
temperature range –20°C to +80°C

© asa hydraulik for November 201810
Compensator
SAE 1” to SAE 5”
Rubber compensators are elastic connectors with turnable SAE flanges. Compensators are used for damping oscillations, vibrations, noises and
movements in axial and transversal direction.
Design
Rubber compensators have a plain surface vulcanized to a fabric body (inside and outside) of the rubber part. The outside is weather resistant and
protects the fabric against ageing, wear and corrosion. The interior of the rubber part consists of nitril-butadien-caoutchouc (NBR). The outer layer
is made of CR (chloroprene rubber). Because compensators have tightening lips on both sides, further seals are not necessary.
Use
For all mineral oil products, crude oil, lubrication oil, cooling oil (–20°C up to 80°C), grease, cold water, warm water up to 60°C, water/oil emul-
sions, fuel with 30% aromatic content. For operation in suction and return lines.
Technical Data
order number description size A B D C E F G H L weight
SAE NG* [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
SDKSS025 K16S – 25 1" 25 26,2 52,4 43 25 + 1 11 11 59 70 65 0,4– 3
SDKSS032 K16S – 32 1 ¼” 32 30,2 58,7 50 32 + 1 11 13 73 81 65 0,5– 3
SDKSS040 K16S – 40 1 ½” 40 35,7 70,0 62 40 + 1 13 13 83 95 100 0,8– 3
SDKSS050 K16S – 50 2" 50 42,9 77,8 72 48 + 1 13 13 97 103 100 1,0– 3
SDKSS063 K16S – 63 2 ½” 63 50,8 89,0 87 63 + 1 14 13 109 115 100 1,2– 3
SDKSS080 K16S – 80 3" 80 62,0 106,4 104 80 + 1 14 17 131 136 100 1,8– 3
SDKSS092 K16S – 90 3 ½” 90 70,0 120,7 120 90 + 1 14 17 140 152 100 1,9– 3
SDKSS100 K16S – 100 4" 100 77,8 130,2 130 100 + 1 16 17 152 162 100 2,5– 3
SDKSS126 K16S – 125 5" 125 92,0 152,4 155 125
+ 1
16 17 165 184 130 3,0– 3
*… NG = nominal size

or indirect damages, losses or costs resulting therefrom. Any cooling performances and general technical values indicated in this catalogue are measured at a test bench according to asa testing procedures or calculated, based on
such tests. Due to different conditions in testing and application environments the performance may also vary by +/– 15%. Because there is no standardized testing procedure, tests used by other manufacturers could have different
results. Therefore we recommend all products to be checked under the system operating conditions. This is also true for vibrations and mechanical stress as well as for pressure peaks and thermal stress and any other relevant factors.
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-v, General tolerances for casted parts according EN ISO 8062-3 (DCTG 10). Tolerances for rubber parts are according to ISO 3302-1 (class M4-F+C).. The tolerances of welding seams are
defined by quality group D according to EN ISO 10042, if it is not specified on the actual scale drawing or data sheet. In addition to that we point out that any data sheet and corresponding scale drawing is no substitution for the manual.
© asa hydraulik for November 2018 11
Suction Unit
SAE 1 ½“ to SAE 5“
The asa suction unit has been developed to provide a compact unit in hydraulic systems. The asa butterfly flange with SAE connections allows the
combination with an elastic element (rubber compensator) to make a short compensating and economical connection with the pump port. The
asa suction unit is screwed to the asa adapter flange, which is welded to the tank. Due to low installation costs and compact design, purchasing
asa suction units is cost effective. A switch (mechanical or inductive) can be mounted on the standard block for monitoring matters.
Technical Data
order number description size A B C D weight
SAE DIN [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
SDAK0040T ESAF – 40 1 ½“ 40 185 168 130 89 5,20
SDAK0050T ESAF – 50 2“ 50 185 168 150 103 6,20
SDAK0063T ESAF – 63 2 ½“ 65 185 165 150 103 6,40
SDAK0080T ESAF – 80 3“ 80 185 166 150 110 7,50
SDAK0100T ESAF – 100 4“ 100 185 168 180 140 9,80
SDAK0125T ESAF – 125 5“ 125 185 198 205 165 11,60
Working ranges
working pressure range 0,2 – 1,5 bar absolute
temperature range –20°C to +80°C
Material

their characteristics, dimensions and weights may also change, although we do our best to incorporate these changes continually. asa assumes no liability for any information therein, any errors, omissions, misprints, nor any direct
or indirect damages, losses or costs resulting therefrom. Any cooling performances and general technical values indicated in this catalogue are measured at a test bench according to asa testing procedures or calculated, based on
such tests. Due to different conditions in testing and application environments the performance may also vary by +/– 15%. Because there is no standardized testing procedure, tests used by other manufacturers could have different
results. Therefore we recommend all products to be checked under the system operating conditions. This is also true for vibrations and mechanical stress as well as for pressure peaks and thermal stress and any other relevant factors.
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-v, General tolerances for casted parts according EN ISO 8062-3 (DCTG 10). Tolerances for rubber parts are according to ISO 3302-1 (class M4-F+C).. The tolerances of welding seams are
defined by quality group D according to EN ISO 10042, if it is not specified on the actual scale drawing or data sheet. In addition to that we point out that any data sheet and corresponding scale drawing is no substitution for the manual.
© asa hydraulik for November 2018 13
Accessories
Adapter Flange DN 40 – DN 125
The asa suction unit is screwed to the asa adapter flange, which is welded to the tank. Due to low installation costs and compact design, pur-
chasing asa suction units is cost effective. A switch (mechanical or inductive) can be mounted on the standard block for monitoring matters. The
adapter flange may only be welded with demounted butterfly flange.
Technical Data
order number description A B C D E F G H J K weight
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
SDAET040K adapter 40 110 49 25 130 22 14 M12 (4x) – – 89±1 1,85
SDAET063K adapter 50 & 63 125 63 25 150 22 14 M12 (4x) – – 103±1 2,45
SDAET080K adapter 80 – 80 25 150 22 16 M16 (4x) 62 106 109±1 2,14
SDAET100K adapter 100 – 100 25 180 22 16 M16 (4x) 77,8 130 139±1 2,80
SDAET125K adapter 125 – 125 25 205 22 16 M16 (4x) 92 152 164±1 3,30
Material
flange material steel  1.0037 or 1.0570
Corrosion
delivery condition oiled